Resolution Honoring Cindy Christin, Retired Children's Librarian, Bozeman Public Library

- *Whereas,* Cindy enthusiastically worked at the Bozeman Public Library for 33 years;
- *Whereas,* Cindy exemplified what it means to be a children's librarian focused on children, the importance of early literacy, and the powerful way libraries can help families and children succeed;
- *Whereas,* Cindy graciously helped the Montana State Library build its Ready2Read program and has ensured its success with her advice, service, and knowledge; and
- *Whereas,* Cindy's passion for early literacy has led her to travel the state, to teach, and to encourage other libraries to find a way to help children in every corner of Montana;

*Therefore* that the Montana State Library Commission

- 1. Honors Cindy Christin for all her years of work;
- resolved

be it

- Thanks Cindy for her service to the Montana State
- Library and the Montana library community; and
- 3. Wishes Cindy all the best in her retirement.

- theter

Kenning Arlitsch, Chairman

Adopted by the Montana State Library Commission October 13, 2021